



Effective date: 05/22/2019

Supersedes: 05/16/2017

Code: 70013

Product Name: Chicken, Turkey Ham & Two Cheese Whole Grain Wedge, IW

Serving Size: 4.45 oz. Pack: 72 / 4.45 oz.

Each (one – 4.45 oz. unit) Chicken Club & Cheese Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains.

Product Info



KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use.

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve. For faster thawing, remove sandwiches from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Sandwich (126g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 300 Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 9g 14%

Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 870mg 36%

Total Carbohydrate 27g 9%

Dietary Fiber 5g 20%

Sugars 3g

Protein 21g

Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 25% • Iron 10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Table with 2 columns: Nutrient, 2,000, 2,500. Rows include Total Fat, Saturated Fat, Cholesterol, Sodium, Total Carbohydrate, and Dietary Fiber.

Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Shelf life: 9 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F), 15 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F). Ti-Hi: 10 x 6. Cases/pallet: 60. Dim: 16.00"x11.50"x11.25". Case cube: 1.19 ft³. Pallet height: 73-inches. Gross case wt: 21.78 lbs; Net wt: 20.03 lbs. Pallets/truck: 28. UPC: 10852777003176

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk. At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains. CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

Ingredients: Whole Grain Sliced Bread: Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Enzyme (Wheat Flour, Enzyme). Chicken Breast: Chicken Breast, Water, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Flavorings. Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate. Pasteurized Process American Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Paprika and Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent). Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (Non-Sticking Agent).

Andrew P. Signorelli signature

Andrew P. Signorelli Dir./Tech. Services Tasty Brands

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.45 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE (1 SANDWICH PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands • 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100 East • Syosset, NY 11791 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com